

A PROCLAMATION HONORING JIM KNOWLES FOR SERVING OVER 19 YEARS ON THE PINEVILLE PLANNING BOARD & BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

WHEREAS, change is constant and affects all cities, towns, suburbs, counties, boroughs, townships, rural areas, and other places; and

WHEREAS, community planning and plans can help manage this change in a way that provides better choices for how people work and live; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Pineville has been privileged to have Planning Board Chair Jim Knowles since January 2005, and during this long tenure, he has displayed unwavering dedication and exemplary leadership to our community; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Knowles has also served as Chair of the Board of Adjustment, donating more of his time and expertise to the Town; and

WHEREAS, planning includes development review, land use and zoning ordinances review, all in order to improve the Town of Pineville; and

WHEREAS, most of those years have been in the capacity of Chairman in which he helped guide and inform landowners and applicants about development options on a property while still working to protect the greater public good within the context of the Town of Pineville Code; and

NOW, THEREFORE, I, DAVID PHILLIPS, Mayor of the Town of Pineville, ask the People of Pineville to join him in honoring the hard work and dedication of Jim Knowles and thank him for his years of service to the residents of Pineville.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 2024.

Mayor David Phillips